## City of Twin Valley

## NORMAN COUNTY

Twin Valley, Minn. 56584
August 11,1993



Ken Buschette 107 Hanson Ave. SW Twin Valley, MN 56584

RE: Annexation of property described as follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 Sec. 28 - 144 - 4 in Wild Rice Township, Norman County, Minnesota

Street address: of 407 Second St. MW, Twin Valley, MN

We, the City Council of the City of Twin Valley do hereby grant the orderly annexation of the property listed above, owned by Ken Buschette.

By this agreement to annex the said property described into the City limits of the City of Twin Valley.

We accept the original copy of the resolution granted by the township of Wild Rice to release the property and allow property owner Ken Buschette to complete the process of annexing into the City of Twin Valley.

Dated this 10th day of August , 1993.

Davidy R. Arvig, Mayor

Steve Bommersbach, Councilman

Dennis Thorson, Councilman

Vernon J. Andring, Vice Mayor

Steve Radniecki, Councilman

Ma M. Murn City Clerk

Seal

MAR 27 1996

Post-it® Fax Note 7671	Date 3 27 90 pages 2
To Rachel	From
	Co. City Of TV
	Phone # 28-584-535U
Faxy 612-296-9926	Fax 1-218-584-5254



